USCIS Response to Coronavirus (COVID-19)



Home > Outreach > Upcoming National Engagements > Uniting for Ukraine Overview and Online Filing Process of Form I-134 for Supporters and Beneficiaries

## Uniting for Ukraine Overview and Online Filing Process of Form I-134 for Supporters and Beneficiaries

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) invites you to participate in a webinar on **June 30 from 2 to 3:15 p.m. Eastern**. During this webinar, USCIS will provide an overview of *Uniting for Ukraine*, a streamlined process to provide a pathway for Ukrainian citizens and their immediate family members to come to the United States temporarily. President Biden announced the program on April 21, as a key step toward fulfilling the Biden Administration's commitment to welcome Ukrainians fleeing Russia's invasion.

Ukrainians participating in *Uniting for Ukraine* must have a supporter in the United States who agrees to provide them with financial support for the duration of their stay in the United States. The first step in the process is for a U.S.-based supporter to submit <u>Form I-134</u>, <u>Declaration of Financial Support</u>, online. During the webinar, USCIS will demonstrate the online filing process of Form I-134 by a potential supporter and review what a beneficiary must do in the online system to complete the process.

## To Register:

- 1. Visit our registration page.
- 2. You will be asked to provide your email address and select "Submit."
- 3. On the next screen, you will see a notification that you successfully subscribed to this event.

Once we process your registration, you will receive a confirmation email with additional details. We will not address case-specific questions, questions outside the scope of this engagement, or issues under litigation.

If you have any questions, or if you have not received a confirmation email within three business days, please email us at <u>public.engagement@uscis.dhs.gov</u>.

To request a disability accommodation to participate in this engagement, please email us at <u>public.engagement@uscis.dhs.gov</u> by 4 p.m. Eastern on June 24.

**Note to media:** This engagement is not for press purposes. Please contact the USCIS Press Office at <a href="media@uscis.dhs.gov">media@uscis.dhs.gov</a> for any media inquiries.

## We look forward to your participation!